residential mortgages and enjoy a senior claim on cash flows.

The Company's methodology for valuing these asset-backed securities uses a discounted cash flow technique that takes into account the probability of default and loss severity
by considering the original underwriting criteria, vintage borrower attributes, LTV ratios, expected house price movements and expected prepayment rates. These features are
used to estimate expected cash flows, which are then allocated using the 'waterfall' applicable to the security and discounted at a risk-adjusted rate. The discounted cash flow
technique is often used by market participants to price asset-backed securities. However, this technique is subject to inherent limitations, such as estimation of the appropriate
risk-adjusted discount rate, and different assumptions and inputs would yield different results

The Company has an established control framework with respect to the measurement of fair values.  Specific controls include:

34

Fox Street 6 (RF) Limited

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022 (continued)

21. Going Concern

22. Prior period restatement

22.1 Presentation of OCI: Deferred tax on cash flow hedges

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Cash flow hedges-  effective portion of changes in fair value (2,800,088) (279,189) (3,079,277)
Cash flow hedges- reclassified to profit or loss (245,007) - (245,007)

(3,045,095) (279,189) (3,324,284)

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,570,510 (279,189) 1,291,321

As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Balance at 31 March 2020 (717,914) - (717,914)
Change in fair value of financial instrument (2,800,088) (279,189) (3,079,277)
Cash flow hedges- reclassified to profit or loss (245,007) - (245,007)
PY CF Hedge Reserve Deferred Tax (279,189) 279,189 -
Balance at 31 March 2021 (4,042,198) - (4,042,198)

22.2 Liquidity Risk: Maturity Analysis undiscounted cash flows

Residential mortgage backed securities
Between 1 and 3

months
Between 3 months and 1

year Between 1 and 5 years
More than 5

years Total
As previously reported 41,590,324 159,153,699 401,488,046 299,496,494 901,728,563
Adjustments 7,046,836 (24,103,551) 103,828,783 111,435,758 198,207,826
As restated 48,637,160 135,050,148 505,316,829 410,932,252 1,099,936,389

23. Events after the reporting date

The COVID-19 coronavirus outbreak has caused a significant deterioration in economic conditions worldwide. Management has concluded that there are no material uncertainties regarding the
ability of Fox Street 6 (RF) Limited to operate as a going concern because the company has been set up as an insolvency remote special purpose vehicle. Secured creditors have agreed to certain
subordination, non-petition, and enforcement clauses.

Each Noteholder agrees that its claims against the Issuer and the Security SPV are subordinated for the benefit of other Secured Creditors in accordance with the Priority of Payments.